DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FC	DRM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB	NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345471	B. WING			C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040471		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		06/30/2017
				2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
MECKLEN	NBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323 SS=E	483.25(d)(1)(2)(n)(1)- HAZARDS/SUPERVI	(3) FREE OF ACCIDENT SION/DEVICES	F 32	23		7/21/17
	(d) Accidents. The facility must ensu	ure that -				
	(1) The resident envir from accident hazard	onment remains as free s as is possible; and				
		eives adequate supervision es to prevent accidents.				
	appropriate alternativ bed rail. If a bed or s must ensure correct i	ails, including but not limited				
	(1) Assess the reside from bed rails prior to	nt for risk of entrapment installation.				
		and benefits of bed rails with nt representative and obtain or to installation.				
		ed's dimensions are sident's size and weight. is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observatio record review the fac medications, and biol items. The facility had	ogicals, including treatment d residents with severe who had access to these		How the corrective action w accomplished for the reside On 6/26/17, it was noted failed to lock the central sup medication storage room. Of maintenance director remov lock and replaced it with a k lock to ensure that the door	ent(s) affected that the facility oply On 6/29/17 the ved the key keypad entry	
		admitted 08/07/2009 with a a. The quarterly Minimum		locked at all times.		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					07/18/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DAT	IO. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345471	A. BUILDIN	G		С
		545471			00	6/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	resident as severely of documented the resid limited assistance. An observation on 06 revealed the central s room on the main hal Resident #38 (nonver the unlocked door. Th self-propelling down to open the bathroom a were in close proximi	e 1 d 06/01/2017 assessed the cognitively impaired. It dent used a wheelchair with 6/28/2017 at 10:00 AM supply medication storage llway was unlocked and rbal) was seated in front of his resident was observed the hallway attempting to nd activity room doors which ity to the central supply room ons, sharps and treatment	F 3:	 How corrective action will be accomplished for those resider potential to be affected by the s practice New keypad door lo installed on central supply room 6/29/17. No residents were aff deficient practice. Measure to be put in place or s changes made to ensure practir re-occur A keypad lock was p the door on 6/29/2017, the door currently locked and residents access to the supplies. A keypa 	same ck was n door on ected by ystemic ce will not olaced on r is do not have	
	on 06/28/2017 at 11: including bottles of As Ibuprofen 200mg tabl drops artificial tears, 1 16oz. bottles, Melato 12oz bottles, guaifen- tablets, Senna Lax ta stored in this room ar There were sharp iter and scissors in this ro items including bottle solution. An interview on 06/28 Nurse #2 the central	8/2017 at 11:51 AM with supply medications storage ations was left unlocked so		remain on the door at all times. be educated on making sure the remains closed and locked at a How facility will monitor correct action(s) to ensure deficient pra- not re-occur □ Maintenance Director will check function of the door weekly x4 we ensure continuum of care, it wi reviewed at the quarterly QA me the next 3 months to ensure con Maintenance Director will imple- changes for F323.	at the door III times. ive actice will k the weeks. To II also be eeting for mpliance.	
	Nurse # 3 stated cent medication rooms on	8/2017 at 12:15 PM with tral supply stocked the the floor but if there was ed and it was not in the				

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 07/24/2017 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345471	B. WING			C / 30/2017
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MECKLEN	BURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	central supply room. door was not kept loc An observation on 06, revealed Resident #3, wheelchair was in from door. The resident was down the hallway. The storage room door was An observation on 06, central supply/stock in Director of Nursing (D the room was unlocked room. An interview on 06/28 DON revealed the cer medication storage ro was unlocked during the night by the reception She stated the recept central supply room d were still all there. She open until 6:00 PM sec could have access to room. An interview on 06/29 receptionist stated the left at 4:30 PM each of supply room door under supply room door under suply room door under supp	y would get it from the The central supply room ked. /28/2017 at 3:30 PM 8 a confused resident in a nt of the central supply room as attempting to self-propel e central supply medication as unlocked. /28/2017 at 4:59 PM the nedication room with the 0ON) revealed the door to ed and no staff were in the /2017 at 6:23 PM with the ntral supply /stock oom on the main hallway the day. It was locked at ist when she left at 6 PM. ionist must have left the oor unlocked since they he stated the door was left to the department heads the printer that is in the /2017 at 10:53 AM the e central supply staff person day and left the central ocked. She would make re she left the door was supply room. She stated the left the door open so staff	F 323			
	central supply person	left the door open so staff the printer.				

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 07/24/2017 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345471	B. WING					C 30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD			
					CHARLOTTE, NC 28273			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From page	e 3	F	32	3			
	Resident #38 was se wheelchair and open into the activity room	If-propelling herself in her ed the door and let herself across from the central eded to be redirected by						
	revealed the central s	5/29/2017 at 12:00 PM supply room with and treatment supplies was						
	and rolled herself in h	8 again opened the door her wheelchair to the activity across from the central						
	DON and Administrat supply storage room DON stated that whe is working she did lead deliveries to the units people come in the st copier and that is why and Administrator bot cognitively impaired r down the main hallwa room. The Administrat was that the facility for procedures for medic	9/2017 at 3:445 PM with the for revealed the central door was unlocked. The in the central supply person ave the room to make a. She stated the only reason torage room was to use the y it is left open. The DON th agreed that they have residents who go up and ays in front of the door to this ator stated his expectation blows their policies and ration storage and items that aful to the residents were						
	diagnosis of Alzheime MDS dated 05/08/20 severely cognitively in	as admitted 12/16/11 with a er ' s disease. The quarterly 17 assessed the resident as mpaired and being rarely ented the resident used a						

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED C
		345471	B. WING				0 /30/2017
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	BURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	room on the main hal Resident #38 (nonver the unlocked door. The self-propelling down to open the bathroom are were in close proximit door where medication items were stored. An observation of the on 06/28/2017 at 11:1 including bottles of Ass Ibuprofen 200mg table drops artificial tears, the 16oz. bottles, Melator 12oz bottles, guaifene tablets, Senna Lax ta stored in this room are There were sharp iter and scissors in this ro- items including bottles solution. An interview on 06/28 Nurse #2 the central se area for stock medical staff had access to the An interview on 06/28 Nurse # 3 stated cent medication rooms on something they need medication room, they central supply room.	/28/2017 at 10:00 AM supply medication storage lway was unlocked and bal) was seated in front of his resident was observed he hallway attempting to hd activity room doors which by to the central supply room ins, sharps and treatment central supply storage room 15 AM stock medications spirin 81 milligrams (mg), ets, Aspirin 325mg, eye bottles of Milk of Magnesia hin, Prevacid, Tussin DM esin expectorant 400mg blets, and Mira lax were ad the door was unlocked. ms insulin syringes, needles bom. There were treatment s of povidone iodine 8/2017 at 11:51 AM with supply medications storage tions is left unlocked so e supplies. 8/2017 at 12:15 PM with rral supply stocked the the floor but if there was ed and it was not in the y would get it from the The central supply room	F	323	3		
	door was not kept loc						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		345471	B. WING _			C 06/30/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			415 SANDY PORTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28273			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From page	5	F3	323				
	 wheelchair in front of door. The resident was down the hallway. Red do I go?" The central was unlocked. An observation on 06 central supply/stock in Director of Nursing (D the room was unlocked room. An interview on 06/28 DON revealed the central supply room dwere still all there. Shopen until 6:00 PM sciences and sciences and	used resident was in a the central supply room as attempting to self-propel esident #49 asked "Where supply storage room door /28/2017 at 4:59 PM the nedication room with the PON) revealed the door to ed and no staff were in the						
	receptionist stated the left at 4:30 PM each of supply room door unle sure at 6:00 PM befor locked to the central s central supply person could have access to An observation on 06 revealed the central s	/29/2017 at 12:00 PM						

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345471	B. WING				C 30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			415 SANDY PORTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	unlocked. An interview on 06/29 DON and Administrat supply storage room DON stated that when is working she did lea deliveries to the units people come in the st copier and that is why and Administrator bot cognitively impaired r down the main hallwa room. The Administra was that the facility for procedures for medic	9/2017 at 3:445 PM with the or revealed the central door was unlocked. The n the central supply person	F	323			

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				C		M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		345471	B. WING				06/	30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 166 SS=D	483.10(j)(2)-(4) RIGH TO RESOLVE GRIEV (j)(2) The resident has must make prompt eff grievances the reside with this paragraph. (j)(3) The facility must to file a grievance or or resident. (j)(4) The facility must to ensure the prompt regarding the residen paragraph. Upon requ a copy of the grievance grievance policy must (i) Notifying resident in postings in prominent facility of the right to f (meaning spoken) or grievances anonymou of the grievance offici can be filed, that is, h address (mailing and number; a reasonable	T TO PROMPT EFFORTS /ANCES s the right to and the facility forts by the facility to resolve nt may have, in accordance t make information on how complaint available to the t establish a grievance policy resolution of all grievances ts' rights contained in this uest, the provider must give ce policy to the resident. The t include: ndividually or through locations throughout the		160				7/21/17
	grievance; and the co independent entities v be filed, that is, the pe Quality Improvement Agency and State Lor	with whom grievances may						
	receiving and tracking	ance Official who is eeing the grievance process, g grievances through to their supplier REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

07/18/2017

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 07/24/2017 // APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		345471	B. WING			06/	30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 166	by the facility; maintai information associate example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance dec coordinating with state necessary in light of s (iii) As necessary, tak prevent further potent right while the alleged investigated; (iv) Consistent with §4 reporting all alleged v abuse, including injuri and/or misappropriation and/or misappropriation and/or misappropriation as required by State II (v) Ensuring that all w include the date the g summary statement of the steps taken to invi- summary of the pertin- regarding the resident as to whether the grie confirmed, any correc- taken by the facility as and the date the writted of the residents' rights or if an outside entity	any necessary investigations ining the confidentiality of all d with grievances, for of the resident for those anonymously, issuing isions to the resident; and e and federal agencies as specific allegations; ing immediate action to ital violations of any resident d violation is being 483.12(c)(1), immediately iolations involving neglect, ies of unknown source, on of resident property, by vices on behalf of the histrator of the provider; and aw; rritten grievance decisions rievance was received, a of the resident's grievance, estigate the grievance, a nent findings or conclusions t's concerns(s), a statement evance was confirmed or not ctive action taken or to be is a result of the grievance, en decision was issued;	F	166			

-		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
	BURG HEALTH & REHA			2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD	
NECKLEI		ABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLE
F 166	Continued From page	e 2	F 166		
	-	l law enforcement agency	1 100		
		or any of these residents'			
	rights within its area	-			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(vii) Maintaining evide	ence demonstrating the			
		es for a period of no less than			
	-	ance of the grievance			
	decision.				
		Γ is not met as evidenced			
	by:	and an investor and sheff		The statements included are not a	
		ecord review and staff		The statements included are not a	in
	-	failed to respond to a or 1 of 5 sampled residents		admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficie	ncies
	reviewed for grievand	•		herein. The plan of correction is	
				completed in the compliance of sta	ate and
	The findings included	1:		federal regulations as outlined. To	
				in compliance with all federal and	
	Resident #169 was a	idmitted to the facility		regulations the center has taken of	
	03/19/17 with diagno	ses which included dementia		take the actions set forth in the foll	owing
	with Lewy body with	behavioral disturbance and		plan of correction. The following p	lan of
	-	69 discharged home with		correction constitutes the center	3
	family on 05/04/17.			allegation of compliance. All allege	
				deficiencies cited have been or wil	lbe
		al record of Resident #169		completed by the dates indicated.	
	-	blan meeting dated 03/28/17 Discharge Planner/Social		How the corrective action will be	
		er and two family members		accomplished for the resident(s) a	ffected
	-	arge Planner/Social Worker		During care plan meeting on 3/28/	
		e 03/28/17 meeting in the		family of Resident #166 expressed	
		sident #169 noted, Family		concerns with showers. Resident #	
		hower schedule. Resident		also had a concern with a remark i	made
	was last given a show	wer on 03/26/17. Family was		by a dietary employee that delivered	ed the
		nit manager is in the process		carts to each hall. Resident #166	
		ing and clarification of the		longer resides at the facility. Conc	
		ng to shower schedule.		resolution form was not completed	
		ncern about dietary and a		shower or dietary concerns due to	
	-	neone bringing the carts on		education with new unit manager of	
		oncern was completed and		grievance process. Unit manager	is no
	will be completed by	uletary manager.		longer an employee of the facility.	1

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 39

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-03
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345471	B. WING			06/30/2017
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
IECKLEN	BURG HEALTH & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
				,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 166	Continued From pag	e 3	F 16	6		
				How corrective action	ı will be	
	The facility service c	oncern policy included the		accomplished for those		
	following procedures			potential to be affecte		
		s and concerns are best		practices	-	
		by the Charge Nurse and/or		During Jump-start me	etings, which occur	
	Unit Manager. Thes	e individuals will assist in		within 24hrs after adn	nission, discharge	
		mediate clinical concerns.		planner will review ca	re plan, address	
	-The facilities discha	rge planning department will		preferences, and revi	ew facility scheduled	
	also assist the patier	nts and/or families with		shower days. The fac	ility schedule is	
	concerns and or que	stions and if deemed		according to the room	n placement of	
	appropriate will cons	ult with other departmental		resident. Individual sh	nower preference will	
	directors for concern	s related to their support		be honored if facility s	shower schedule	
	services.			does not meet the res	sident needs. Any	
		as well as any department		ongoing concerns wil	l be addressed by	
	-	assist the patient and/or		completing daily roun	-	
	-	concern brought to them for		Measure to be put in		
	resolution.			changes made to ens	sure practice will not	
		ts and grievances related to		re-occur		
		ed staff are to be filed on the		Department heads wi		
		oncern Report, and all		procedures for filling		
	standards of reportin	g procedures followed.		forms by the discharg		
				service concern form		
		Monthly Service Concern		yellow copy. Departm		
		2017 and April 2017 did not		receive yellow copy fi	•	
	include a service cor	ncern for Resident #169.		planner during mornir		
	0-00/00/17 10.00			are multiple departme		
	On 06/29/17 at 3:00	•		grievance, the depart		
		er verified he wrote the note		collaborate to produc		
		d of Resident #169 on		48hrs. The yellow cop		
		arge Planner/Social Worker		to discharge planner		
		nember the specifics related		white copy. The adm		
	• •	f a concern with what was		follow-up on grievanc		
		ember of dietary staff. The		departments are adhe		
	-	Social Worker stated a service been filled out related to the		writing to the resident	-	
				48hrs. This process	•	
	-	e unit manager might have		indefinitely as part of		
	handled the concern	er indicated the dietary		guidelines. The disch		

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 39

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MEILTIDI	E CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-03 E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		· · ·	IPLETED
		345471	B. WING		0	6/30/2017
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
IECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
				-	PRECTION	0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 166	Continued From page	e 4	F 166			
	manager to address	and then the administrator		orientation.		
	-	the completed concern.		How facility will monitor correct	ctive	
	.	er/Social Worker explained		action(s) to ensure deficient p	ractice will	
		ervice concern was given to		not reoccur		
		ded on the Monthly Service		Customer service concerns w		
	Concern Summary.	r ne Discharge er stated he couldn't explain		reviewed in weekly risk meetin		
		e dietary concern from the		weeks, monthly x 2 months and quarterly QA meeting x 2 to end		
	03/28/17 meeting and			completion and resolution. Fa		
		ve been returned to him		Administrator will be responsi		
	-	s not logged in the Monthly		implementing the plan of corre		
	Service Concern Sur			F166.		
	On 06/29/17 at 3:54	PM the Unit Manager stated				
		working at the facility at the				
	-	meeting with the family of				
	Resident #169. The	Unit Manager recalled the				
		cern the family had related to				
	-	for Resident #169. The Unit				
	-	recalled informing the family				
		of the shower concern and,				
		e made sure Resident #169 nd then addressed the				
		assistants. The Unit				
		ing assistants had reported				
		#169 would often refuse				
		ed the nursing assistants to				
		herself or the charge nurse				
		to Resident #169. The Unit				
	-	could not remember what				
		was related to dietary but hing the family overheard				
		ry aide. The Unit Manager				
		the meeting on 03/28/17 she				
		service concern form and				
	would not have know	n to complete the form.				
	In a follow-up intervie	ew on 06/29/17 at 4:15 PM				
		er/Social Worker stated he				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /			E SURVEY IPLETED	
		345471	B. WING		0	5/30/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		E		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		15 SANDY PORTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28273			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 166	Continued From page		F 166				
	could not find the service concern related to Resident #169 and could not explain what happened. The Discharge Planner/Social Worker stated there was not tracking of service concerns to ensure they were addressed; only logging of concerns once the service concern form was returned to him by the appropriate department						
	manager or the admi On 06/29/17 at 4:35 l	nistrator. PM the Director of Nursing					
	handled the concern Resident #169. The she was not aware of	e the Unit Manager had related to showers with Director of Nursing stated f the issue with the dietary d in the 03/28/17 care plan					
	Director of Nursing st fill out a service conc stated the concern w appropriate departme	ent head for a response and ator for review and response					
	he did not recall a se dietary employee from Administrator stated routed to him and he	PM the Administrator stated rvice concern related to a n 03/28/17. The all service concerns were would have been aware of it n form been completed. The					
	Administrator stated i had recently started i be able to recall if a s received from the 03/	the current Dietary Manager n the position and would not service concern had been /28/17 meeting with the 69. The Administrator					

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 39

TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	COMPLETED	
345471	B. WING		06/30/2017	
•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETI	
KEEPING & MAINTENANCE	F 25	53	7/21/17	
n a sanitary, orderly, and F is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews and illity failed to maintain a collet in 1 of 8 bathrooms on m for rooms 209-211). The 1 of 6 bathroom sinks in 20 hall (bathroom for rooms 06/26/2017 at 3:50 PM the shared bathroom for not flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit 6/27/2017 at 4:52 PM the shared bathroom for not flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit the 7/2017 at 5:15 PM with the r revealed staff submitted verbally told him about He stated he did rounds and ning on the spot he did so. 8/2017 3:25 PM with Nurse id the toilet not flushing		How corrective action will be accomplished for each resident four have been affected by the deficient practice. On 6/26/17, the facility maintenance director was verbally r of an improperly functioning toilet for shared room 209/211 and bathroom for shared rooms 102/104. It was r that the work orders for the toilet an were not properly submitted to the maintenance director via electronic orders. Upon inspection, it was not the toilet tank fill valve inside the tar broken and the tank lid did not fit pr There was buildup around the botto the sink. The toilet was replaced or 6/29/17. The sink was immediately cleaned with a pumie bar and saniti removing all buildup. How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents has the potential to be affected by the sa deficient practice. A Center inspect all toilets and bathroom sinks was performed on 07/17/17 to observe fi defects that needed to be fixed. Any or sink requiring maintenance was completed at the time of the inspect Maintenance director initiated faciliti in-services on 7/18/17 detailing how properly submit an electronic work of	notified r n sink noted d sink work ed that hk was operly. m of n zed, aving ame ion of or any y toilet	
	ABILITATION CENTER ADJUST BE PRECIEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) KEEPING & MAINTENANCE and maintenance services n a sanitary, orderly, and T is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews and cility failed to maintain a toilet in 1 of 8 bathrooms on m for rooms 209-211). The 1 of 6 bathroom for rooms 06/26/2017 at 3:50 PM the shared bathroom for not flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit 6/27/2017 at 4:52 PM the shared bathroom for not flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit the 7/2017 at 5:15 PM with the r revealed staff submitted overbally told him about He stated he did rounds and and on the spot he did so. 8/2017 3:25 PM with Nurse ed the toilet tank not fitting ais way awhile. She stated	ABILITATION CENTER IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG KEEPING & MAINTENANCE F 25 and maintenance services n a sanitary, orderly, and F 25 T is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews and bility failed to maintain a toilet in 1 of 8 bathrooms on m for rooms 209-211). The 1 of 6 bathroom for rooms O6/26/2017 at 3:50 PM the shared bathroom for not flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit 5/27/2017 at 4:52 PM the shared bathroom for not flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit the F 25 7/2017 at 5:15 PM with the r revealed staff submitted o verbally told him about He stated he did rounds and hing on the spot he did so. 8/2017 3:25 PM with Nurse ad the toilet tank not fitting	ABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECT (ECAL CORRECTIVE ACTION SINFORMATION) XEEEPING & MAINTENANCE F 253 and maintenance services n a sanitary, orderly, and F 253 T is not met as evidenced How corrective action will be accomplished for each resident four have been affected by the deficient practice. On 6/26/17, the facility maintenance director was verbally to ball (bathroom for rooms 06/26/2017 at 3:50 PM the shared bathroom for not flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit the shared bathroom for rot flushing and refilling the toilet tank did not fit the soverbally told him about He stated he did rounds and ning on the spot he did so. How corrective action will be accomplished for each resident four have been affected by the deficient practice. On 6/26/17, the facility maintenance director vas verbally rold. It was to that the work orders for the toilet an were not properly submitted to the maintenance director via electronic orders. Upon inspection, it was not the toilet tank lid did not fit pr There was buildup around the batk the potential to be affected by the si deficient practice. A Center inspect all toilets and bathroom sinks was performed on 07/17/17 to observe f defects that needed to be fixed. Any or sink requiring maintenance was completed at the time of the inspect Maintenance director initiated facilit in-services on 7/18/17 detailing how properly submit an electronic work O	

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 39

ATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	NO. 0938-03 ATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G		CC	MPLETED
		345471	B. WING				06/30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				24 [.]	15 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA			СН	HARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 253	Continued From page	e 7	F 25	53			
	she had reported it to		. 20		7/18/17, the maintenance director will	no	
		ere made aware of these			longer accept a verbal request for rep		
	issues. She stated th	e resident in room 211 used			Measures to be put in place or system		
	the bathroom regular	ly with assistance from staff.			changes made to ensure practice will	not	
					re-occur. Administrator, or designee,		
		7/2017 4:33 PM with Nurse			perform audits to make sure all toilets		
		ending on the problem he			sinks are properly functioning to ensu		
	either called the eme	n a work order. He stated the			resident safety/preventative maintena The maintenance director will print wo		
		was assisted by staff to be			orders weekly and complete needed	лк	
		om. He wasn't sure if the			repairs. This will be noted on an audit	tool.	
		prrectly and the toilet tank top			Audits will be completed weekly x4, th		
	not fitting the tank ha				every 2 weeks x4 for a total of 3 mont	hs.	
	maintenance, but he	thought it had been			Education to be completed by 7/21/17		
	reported.				Anyone not in-serviced will be in-serv before returning to work. All new	iced	
	Review of the mainte	nance log for June 2017			employees will be shown and given a	n	
		o work order for the toilet in			instruction sheet with screen shots or		
	the bathroom for roor				how to enter work orders. How facility will monitor corrective		
	An interview on 06/29	9/2017 at 9:40 AM with the			action(s) to ensure deficient practice	will	
		DON) and the Administrator			no re-occur. The building engines we		
		the shared bathroom for			orders for toilet and sink repairs will b		
		illed with stool and tissues			reviewed and reported in the quarterly		
	and the top on the toi	ilet tank did not fit. The DON			meeting by Administrator quarterly X2		
		the ways including verbally			continued compliance and revisions to		
	telling maintenance, t				plan if needed. Facility Administrator		
	request, and for nurse	computer, filling out a paper			be responsible for implementing the p of correction for F253.	lan	
		n to the nurse were all ways			of confection for F255.		
	•	e need for maintenance work					
	-	The Administrator stated he					
	expected that all main	ntenance issues were					
	-	nance would address the					
	-	nner. He stated he expected					
	all requests to be log	ged in the maintenance log.					
	2. An observation on	06/26/2017 at 10:40 AM					
			1				1

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 39

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 07/24/2017 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345471	B. WING			06/	/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	NBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	102 -104 had rust, co large dark brown stain An interview on 06/28 Maintenance Director rooms 102-104 revea large dark brown stain around the drain. An interview on 06/28 Nurse Aide (NA) #3 re of the large dark brow drain on the bathroom rooms 102-104. She else had reported it to she reported things lift An interview on 06/28 100 halls revealed the work order for repairs tell the nurse but also and complete the main nurses did the same to work order. They also staff verbally about the was not aware of the in the sink bowl and the bathroom for rooms 1 Review of the mainten revealed there was no bathroom sink stain a 102-104. An interview on 06/29 Director of Nursing (Direvealed that they we	rrosion at the drain area and n in the sink bowl. 2/2017 at 12:45 PM with the in the bathroom between led he was not aware of the n in the sink or the rust 2/2017 at 3:35 PM with evealed that she was aware on stain and rust around the n sink in the bathroom for state she thought someone on maintenance. She stated ke that to the nurse. 2/2017 with Nurse #8 for the ey place a maintenance . She stated the NA would could go into the computer intenance request. The thing and completed the to could tell the maintenance e problem. She stated she problem of the large stained he rusty sink in the 02-104.	F	253			

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 39

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MECKLEN	NBURG HEALTH & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		415 SANDY PORTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28273	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 253	Continued From pag	e 9	F 253		
F 318 SS=E	telling maintenance, maintenance on the request, and for nurs maintenance problem of communicating the to the maintenance. expected that all main reported and mainten issues in a timely main all requests to be log	computer, filling out a paper se aides, reporting the in to the nurse were all ways e need for maintenance work The Administrator stated he intenance issues were nance would address the anner. He stated he expected iged in the maintenance log. REASE/PREVENT	F 318		7/21/17
	receives appropriate	nited range of motion treatment and services to otion and/or to prevent further			
	(3) A resident with lir appropriate services to maintain or improv practicable independ mobility is demonstra This REQUIREMEN by:	nited mobility receives , equipment, and assistance ve mobility with the maximum lence unless a reduction in ably unavoidable. T is not met as evidenced			
	interviews and media failed to evaluate and contracture, decreas decreased range of r maintain/improve ran			How the corrective action will be accomplished for the resident(s) affector Resident #15 was initially screened by physical therapy on 10/24/16 and again 12/19/16 for decreased range of motion and/or to prevent further decline in range of motion with recommendations of a therapy evaluation after the physician gave a steroid injection. The therapy	ו on ו

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 39

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE	CONSTRUCTION	OMB (X3) D	ATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G		CC	DMPLETED
		345471	B. WING			06/30/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	STREET AI		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER			115 SANDY PORTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28273		
	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	J	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	STENET OF DELIVITOR DELIVITOR	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETIC
F 318	Continued From page	e 10	F 3 ²	18			
		tion with physician orders for			on 6/29/17 that the resident was at ris	sk for	
		I therapy evaluation and			complications of the side effects of the	е	
	treatment.				steroid injections due to her medical		
	Diagnagas				history. The physician also noted that	t the	
	•	sion included in part, hand oid arthritis, chronic gout,			steroid injection would be a contraindication and decided not to		
	and cerebral infarctio	-			administer the injection. A physical		
					therapy evaluation was then complete	ed on	
	An annual Minimum I	Data Set (MDS) assessment			6/30/17 with a projected plan of care		
	dated 10/07/16 asses	ssed Resident #15 with the			four weeks. As of today, the patient		
	ability to be understo				continues to receive skilled therapy		
		xtensive staff assistance of 1			services.		
		ty, two or more staff persons iff assistance with dressing,			How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents with	the	
		d bathing, set-up assistance			potential to be affected by the same	i uic	
		moving from seated to			practice: On 7/13/17, Therapy manag	er	
	standing position and	surface to surface			and Occupational Therapist complete	d	
		nal limitations in range of			clinical rounds of all long term care		
		npaired bilateral upper			residents within the facility to establish	ha	
	extremities (BUE).				baseline and identify residents with		
	A quarterly MDS date	d 6/01/17 assessed			decreased range of motion/contractur A list was generated with patients	65.	
	Resident #15 with the				identified for range of motion and nee	ds	
		nd, intact cognition, requiring			are currently being addressed. Those		
		ance of 1 person for bed			residents were listed on the audit tool		
		leting, and hygiene, two or			Measure to be put in place or systemi		
		r transfers, supervision and			changes made to ensure practice will		
	bathing, unsteady mo	g, total staff assistance with			re-occur: All charge nurses and nurse administration will be educated by the		
	standing position and				Staff Development Coordinator (SDC		
	.	nal limitations in ROM with			designee to alert therapy if any reside		
	impaired BUE.				has a contracture or any new therapy		
	_				screen/orders. SDC will also educate	the	
		plan, reviewed June 2017,			Medical Director on how to notify the	oto	
		eumatoid arthritis and right nagement. The goal was to			therapists if a resident is not a candid		
		ble level of comfort without a			for any course of treatment recomment by therapy due to underlying medical	ueu	
	-	an increase in contracture			concerns. The residents identified by		
		The care plan interventions			nursing as needing a therapy screen		

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 39

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	<u> </u>	COMPLETED	
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETIO	
F 318	Continued From page	e 11	F 31	8		
	included to monitor/d physician complicatio decreased mobility/se and weight bearing a for transfers. Medical record review Rehabilitation Long T Action Item" dated 10 Resident #15 would r (PT) evaluation for ar gave a steroid injection Review of a Rehabilit dated 12/19/16 record for Resident #15 to re the physician prior to Review of physician's revealed the following - 12/22/16, Apply Eth (anesthesia) to injection (pain medication) 1% (steroid) 80 milligram - 12/14/16 Methylpred (anesthesia) Kit 40 m A physician's progress indicated the reason on chronic medical co current pain regimen gram every 8 hours) for osteoarthritic related	ocument/report to the ons related to joint pain, elf-care ability with exercise and to use a mechanical lift verevealed a "Nursing & form Care Clinical Round 0/24/16 which recorded that receive a physical therapy mbulation after the physician on. ation Services Screen, ded a PT recommendation eceive steroid injections by a PT evaluation. s orders for Resident #15 g: yl Chloride Aerosol ion site topically one time for 1 day, include Lidocaine vial and Methylprednisone s 1 dose dnisone & Anesth ig/ml (milliliter) ss note dated 1/16/17 for the visit was to follow up ponditions and to continue the (Tylenol Extra Strength 1 for management of		 contractures/a decline in range of will be placed on an audit tool x of to ensure that the appropriate recommendations have been implemented and completed acc and timely. How facility will monitor corrective action(s) to ensure deficient prace not re-occur: Therapy manager in an audit tool on 7/18/17 to ensure therapy screens are being report nursing on an ongoing basis. Are long term care screens will be bre the weekly risk meeting initially for weeks and monthly for an addition months. To ensure a continuum will also be added to the quarterl minutes for the next 3 months to compliance. Facility Administrator responsible for implementing the correction for F318. 	12 weeks urately e tice will nitiated e that ed by iy new ought to or 4 onal 2 of care, it y QA ensure or will be	
	06/27/17 at 11:46 AM using her left hand. H	served in her room on I applying lotion to her face ler right hand was observed ngers in a contracted position				

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 39

						O. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345471	B. WING		0	6/30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 318	Continued From page	e 12	F 31	8		
	-	ce in place. Resident #15	1.01			
		ittent pain to her right hand				
	-	ith pain medication and				
		ot yet received physical				
		hand contracture, but that				
		e denied pain to her right				
	hand at the time of th	le observation.				
	Resident #15 was ob	served on 06/28/17 at 1:10				
	PM feeding herself lu	nch with her left hand. Her				
		ved in her lap, all fingers				
		ut a splinting device in place.				
	She denied pain to he the observation.	er right hand at the time of				
	An interview occurred	d on 06/29/17 at 10:23 AM				
		ger who stated that on				
	10/24/16, during clini	cal rounds, Resident #15				
		decline in ambulation and				
		ab manager and to PT#1				
		pain in the left knee due to ent #15 requested rehab				
		on, but expressed a desire				
		to her left knee for pain				
	management before					
		nanager stated that she				
		Resident's physician in				
		due to the Resident's receipt				
	of steroid injections in	Durse of treatment and the				
		agreement. The rehab				
	manager stated the p					
		steroid injections and then				
		valuated/treated for therapy				
		in was managed. The rehab				
		ed she was not aware of the e and there was no plan				
	-	contracture management for				
	the right hand. The re					

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 39

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	D: 07/24/2017 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		345471	B. WING			06	/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MECKLENBURG HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER					115 SANDY PORTER ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	physician's order was for the steroid injectic sometime in January spoke to the physicia injection had not bee expressed that he wo The rehab manager shad not yet been con department was awai administration of the expected him to follow anything changed. Resident #15 was ob 06/29/17 at 11:04 AW and PT #1. Resident her left knee with mov like to have any thera of here." When asked right hand, Resident so before I came, but I of only lift my arms up s she was waiting for the the steroids to the Resident she did not feel Reside PT treatment without PT #1 stated she was contracture, or limited arms/shoulders, this clinical rounds in Octa a current plan in plac management. An interview occurred with nurse #8. Nurse routine nurse for Resident and 2017 and was aware	a received in December 2016 on. She further stated that 2017, the rehab manager n because the steroid n administered and he ould complete the injection. stated that the PT evaluation npleted because the rehab iting the physician's steroid injection and w up with her department if served in her room on I with the rehab manager #15 complained of pain to vement and stated "I would apy I can get so I can get out d to move the fingers to her #15 expressed "I can only far, my fingers were like this an't raise my arms, I can o far." The PT #1 stated that he physician to administer esident's left knee because dent #15 would benefit from the steroid injections. The s not aware of the right hand d ROM in her was not noted during the ober 2016 and there was not	F	318			

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 39

						O. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	E CONSTRUCTION	· · · ·	e survey Ipleted
		345471	B. WING		06	6/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MECKLEN	NBURG HEALTH & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 318	Continued From page	e 14	F 318	3		
	#15 expressed relief					
	· ·	at the nurse was not aware if				
	-	ed any rehab/contracture				
		se aide (NA) #4 occurred on				
		and revealed she worked				
		nt #15 since February 2016. t Resident #15 required a				
		ansfers, could not bear				
		hand contracture was				
	present in February 2					
		d on 6/29/17 at 11:28 AM				
		nanager). Nurse #4 stated				
		ility in March 2017 and noted				
		hited ROM in her bilateral				
		ipping things with her right				
		and contracture. Nurse #4 ot reported this because she				
		baseline for Resident #15				
		t the rehab department was				
	not already aware.					
	A telephone interview	v occurred on 6/29/17 at 1:30				
		n. During the interview, the				
		vas made aware sometime in				
		he rehab department, of				
	-	est for a steroid injection to				
		eft knee prior to receipt of PT hat he wrote an order for the				
		e assessed Resident #15 in				
	-	termined that she was at				
		nplications of the side				
		ctions due to her medical				
		n stated he determined				
	receipt of the steroid	-				
		decided not to administer the				
	injection to Resident	#15. He stated that he	1			

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 39

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION		10. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
ID PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		CO	MPLETED
		345471	B. WING		0	6/30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER	241 CH			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 318	Continued From page	e 15	F 318			
	The physician further rehab department to	e to the rehab department. stated that he expected the follow up with him if there ern regarding administration				
F 323 SS=E	PM with the rehab manursing (DON). The restated they were unailonger intended to add for Resident #15, but would make attempts manage the left knee evaluation of therapy decrease in ambulation manager stated they make them aware of that would require an services and that the decreased ROM in the #15 should have bee services. 483.25(d)(1)(2)(n)(1)-HAZARDS/SUPERVICE) (d) Accidents. The facility must ensure (1) The resident environment of the service) (2) Each resident recomposite the service) (2) Each resident recomposite the service) (2) Each resident recomposite the service) (3) Each resident recomposite the service) (4) Each resident recomposite the service) (5) Each resident recomposite the service) (5	on. The DON and rehab expected nursing staff to any changes in a resident evaluation for rehab right hand contracture and e bilateral arms for Resident in evaluated for therapy (3) FREE OF ACCIDENT SION/DEVICES ure that -	F 323			7/21/17
	(n) - Bed Rails. The	facility must attempt to use es prior to installing a side or				

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 39

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 07/24/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MECKLENBURG HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER			2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD				
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28273			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 323	to the following eleme (1) Assess the reside from bed rails prior to (2) Review the risks a the resident or reside informed consent prior (3) Ensure that the be appropriate for the re This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review the fac medications, and biol items. The facility had cognitive impairment items. (Residents #38 Findings included: 1. Resident #38 was diagnosis of dementia Data Set (MDS) date resident as severely of documented the resid limited assistance. An observation on 06 revealed the central s room on the main hal Resident #38 (nonvertice)	nstallation, use, and rails, including but not limited ents. ent for risk of entrapment o installation. and benefits of bed rails with ent representative and obtain or to installation. ed's dimensions are sident's size and weight. T is not met as evidenced ens, staff interviews and ility failed to lock all logicals, including treatment d residents with severe who had access to these	F 32		facility (17 the key entry hain ith the eras or on d by mic		
	open the bathroom a were in close proximi	the hallway attempting to nd activity room doors which ty to the central supply room ons, sharps and treatment		re-occur □ A keypad lock was place the door on 6/29/2017, the door is currently locked and residents do n access to the supplies. A keypad lo	ot have		

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 39

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIF			(X3) D	NO. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	€			OMPLETED
		345471	B. WING				06/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			NDY PORTER ROAD DTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 323	items were stored. An observation of the on 06/28/2017 at 11: including bottles of As Ibuprofen 200mg tabl drops artificial tears, I 16oz. bottles, Melaton 12oz bottles, guaifend tablets, Senna Lax ta stored in this room an There were sharp iten and scissors in this ro items including bottle solution. An interview on 06/28 Nurse #2 the central area for stock medica staff had access to th An interview on 06/28 Nurse # 3 stated cent medication rooms on something they need medication room, the central supply room. door was not kept loo An observation on 06 revealed Resident #3 wheelchair was in fro door. The resident was	e central supply storage room 15 AM stock medications spirin 81 milligrams (mg), lets, Aspirin 325mg, eye bottles of Milk of Magnesia nin, Prevacid, Tussin DM esin expectorant 400mg blets, and Mira lax were nd the door was unlocked. ms insulin syringes, needles born. There were treatment s of povidone iodine 8/2017 at 11:51 AM with supply medications storage ations was left unlocked so be supplies. 8/2017 at 12:15 PM with tral supply stocked the the floor but if there was ed and it was not in the y would get it from the The central supply room sked. 6/28/2017 at 3:30 PM 88 a confused resident in a nt of the central supply room as attempting to self-propel e central supply medication	F 32	rema be e rema How actio not r Mair func ensu revie the r Mair	ain on the door at all times. St iducated on making sure that is ains closed and locked at all ti- refacility will monitor corrective on(s) to ensure deficient practi- re-occur □ intenance Director will check th tion of the door weekly x4 weet use continuum of care, it will al- ewed at the quarterly QA meet next 3 months to ensure compo- intenance Director will implemen- inges for F323.	the door mes. ce will ne eks. To lso be ting for bliance.	
	central supply/stock r	5/28/2017 at 4:59 PM the nedication room with the DON) revealed the door to					

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 39

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		345471	B. WING			06	/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER	•	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	room. An interview on 06/28 DON revealed the cell medication storage ro was unlocked during night by the reception She stated the recept central supply room do were still all there. Sh open until 6:00 PM so could have access to room. An interview on 06/29 receptionist stated the left at 4:30 PM each do supply room door unle sure at 6:00 PM befor locked to the central si central supply person could have access to An observation on 06 Resident #38 was sell wheelchair and opene- into the activity room supply room. She nee- staff. An observation on 06 revealed the central si medications, sharps a unlocked. An observation on 06	ed and no staff were in the 8/2017 at 6:23 PM with the ntral supply /stock bom on the main hallway the day. It was locked at hist when she left at 6 PM. tionist must have left the loor unlocked since they he stated the door was left o the department heads the printer that is in the 9/2017 at 10:53 AM the e central supply staff person day and left the central ocked. She would make re she left the door was supply room. She stated the a left the door open so staff the printer. 9/29/2017 at 11:24 AM If-propelling herself in her ed the door and let herself across from the central eded to be redirected by 9/29/2017 at 12:00 PM supply room with and treatment supplies was 9/29/2017 at 1:11 PM	F	323	3		
		8 again opened the door her wheelchair to the activity					

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 39

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 07/24/2017 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		345471	B. WING			06/:	30/2017
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		Ş	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROACHARLOTTE, NC 2827			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	supply storage area the An interview on 06/29 DON and Administrate supply storage room of DON stated that where is working she did lead deliveries to the units. people come in the st copier and that is why and Administrator both cognitively impaired re down the main hallwar room. The Administrate was that the facility fo procedures for medica were potentially harm secured at all times. 2. Resident #49 's wat diagnosis of Alzheime MDS dated 05/08/201 severely cognitively in understood. It docume wheelchair. An observation on 06, revealed the central s room on the main hall Resident #38 (nonver the unlocked door. The self-propelling down to open the bathroom an	across from the central hat was unlocked. 0/2017 at 3:445 PM with the or revealed the central door was unlocked. The in the central supply person ive the room to make . She stated the only reason orage room was to use the y it is left open. The DON h agreed that they have esidents who go up and tys in front of the door to this tor stated his expectation illows their policies and ation storage and items that ful to the residents were as admitted 12/16/11 with a er 's disease. The quarterly 17 assessed the resident as inpaired and being rarely ented the resident used a	F 323		DEFICIENCY)		
	door where medicatio items were stored.	central supply storage room					

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 39

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 07/24/2017 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345471	B. WING			06/:	30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER RO CHARLOTTE, NC 2827			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	including bottles of As Ibuprofen 200mg table drops artificial tears, to 16oz. bottles, Melator 12oz bottles, guaifene tablets, Senna Lax tal stored in this room an There were sharp iter and scissors in this ro items including bottles solution. An interview on 06/28 Nurse #2 the central s area for stock medica staff had access to the An interview on 06/28 Nurse #3 stated cent medication rooms on something they neede medication room, they central supply room. door was not kept loc An observation on 06 Resident #49, a confu wheelchair in front of door. The resident wa down the hallway. Re do I go?" The central was unlocked.	 15 AM stock medications spirin 81 milligrams (mg), ets, Aspirin 325mg, eye pottles of Milk of Magnesia nin, Prevacid, Tussin DM esin expectorant 400mg blets, and Mira lax were ad the door was unlocked. Ins insulin syringes, needles noom. There were treatment is of povidone iodine 6/2017 at 11:51 AM with supply medications storage tions is left unlocked so e supplies. 6/2017 at 12:15 PM with ral supply stocked the the floor but if there was ed and it was not in the y would get it from the The central supply room ked. 	F 32	3			

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
		345471	B. WING			06/	30/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From page An interview on 06/28 DON revealed the ce medication storage ro was unlocked during night by the reception She stated the recept central supply room of were still all there. Sl open until 6:00 PM so could have access to room. An interview on 06/29 receptionist stated the left at 4:30 PM each of supply room door unl sure at 6:00 PM befor locked to the central si central supply person could have access to An observation on 06 revealed the central si medications, sharps a unlocked. An interview on 06/29 DON and Administrat supply storage room DON stated that when is working she did lead deliveries to the units people come in the st copier and that is why	e 21 8/2017 at 6:23 PM with the intral supply /stock bom on the main hallway the day. It was locked at hist when she left at 6 PM. tionist must have left the loor unlocked since they he stated the door was left o the department heads the printer that is in the 9/2017 at 10:53 AM the e central supply staff person day and left the central ocked. She would make re she left the door was supply room. She stated the o left the door open so staff the printer. 1/29/2017 at 12:00 PM supply room with and treatment supplies was 9/2017 at 3:445 PM with the or revealed the central door was unlocked. The in the central supply person		323				
	down the main hallwa	esidents who go up and ays in front of the door to this tor stated his expectation						

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 39

					OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO
F 323	procedures for medic	e 22 ollows their policies and cation storage and items that nful to the residents were	F 323	3	
F 325 SS=D	483.25(g)(1)(3) MAIN UNLESS UNAVOIDA	ITAIN NUTRITION STATUS BLE	F 32	5	7/21/17
	both percutaneous en percutaneous endose enteral fluids). Based	c and gastrostomy tubes, ndoscopic gastrostomy and copic jejunostomy, and I on a resident's ssment, the facility must			
	status, such as usual body weight range ar the resident's clinical	table parameters of nutritional al body weight or desirable and electrolyte balance, unless al condition demonstrates that or resident preferences			
	nutritional problem an orders a therapeutic	peutic diet when there is a nd the health care provider diet. Γ is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observation medical record review Resident #75 with a f supplement, with all r	neals, as ordered by the istory of weight loss for 1 of 4		How the corrective action will be accomplished for the resident(s) affect Resident #75 was brought the corre- nutritional supplement at time this wa identified by the surveyor. Mealtracke profile was reviewed by the Corporate Dietitian and updated to reflect	ect s er
	The findings included	I: Imitted to the facility on		supplements given at meal time per orders (changed to TID versus BID). How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents with	

Event ID: SZLL11

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 39

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		B NO. 0938-03
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		3	(X3)	COMPLETED
		345471	B. WING		-	06/30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROA CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE IEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 325	Continued From page	e 23	F 32	5		
		ncluded Alzheimer's disease		potential to be affect	ted by the same	
	and mild protein calor				of Mealtracker profiles	
				for all patients recei	iving supplements was	
		v revealed Resident #75's			by Corporate Dietician	
		egular diet to include a		to ensure suppleme	-	
	03/20/15, due to a his	plement for all meals on		Measure to be put i	nu tickets as ordered.	
		story of weight loss.			nsure practice will not	
	A dietary progress no	te dated 12/23/16, recorded		re-occur The Cor	•	
		ntinued to tolerate a regular		in-serviced on-shift	-	
		51 - 100% of her meals, ate			ncident. All remaining	
		th staff set up assistance		dietary staff were in	-	
		onal supplement for all			on 7/18/17 regarding	
	meals for nutritional s	вирроп.			ng menu tickets and plement items indicated	
	Review of a quarterly	Minimum Data Set		on meal trays to en		
		08/17 revealed Resident #75		preferences and nu		
		everely impaired cognition,		met.		
		y understood/understands,		How facility will mor		
		pervision and the physical			deficient practice will	
	assistance of 1 staff	person with meals.			Corporate Dietitian will	
	Desident #75's sere r	blan, reviewed June 2017,			al supplement audit	
		nt was at risk for weight		once per week x 4 v	and report results to	
		a diagnoses of Alzheimer's		-	To ensure acceptable	
		of varying food intake. The			intained, a nutritional	
		nificant weight changes with			ill be conducted by the	
		uded to provide the diet as			nager on a quarterly	
	ordered.				at the quarterly QA	
	Review of Resident #	75's weight history from		meeting x 4 and rev	will be responsible for	
		ine 2017 revealed the			of correction for F325.	
	following weight fluct					
	·December 2016, 10'	1 pounds (#)				
	·January 2017, 103#					
	·February 2017, 102#	<i>‡</i>				
	•March 2017, 104#					
	·April 2017, 104# ·May 2017, 106#					

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 39

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 07/24/2017 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345471	B. WING		_	06/	30/2017
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	-	
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		415 SANDY PORTER ROACHER ROACHE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	Continued From page ·June 2017, 105#	e 24 served eating lunch in her	F 325				
	room on 6/26/17 at 1: 1:17 PM. The lunch m recorded that Resider frozen supplement. R	09 PM and on 6/28/17 at neal tray card for each meal nt #75 should receive a esident #75 did not receive pplement at either meal					
	on 6/28/17 at 1:25 PM stated that he expected meal tray card to make provided on the resided that he expected nurse staff if a resident was consultant dietitian ob for Resident #75 durin confirmed that Resided	ent's tray. He further stated sing staff to inform dietary missing a food item. The oserved the lunch meal tray ng the interview and ent #75 did not receive a olement, but that she should					
	6/28/17 at 7:32 PM ar residents to receive th meal tray card. The D food item was not pro	ected the nursing staff to					
	with Nurse Aide (NA) meal tray card was us resident, correct room the resident should re food item was missing	I on 6/29/17 at 11:18 AM #4. NA #4 stated that the sed to identify the correct and the right kind of food eceive. NA #4 stated that if a g, she was trained to go the get what the resident					

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 39

TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	10. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345471	B. WING			6/30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	0/30/2017
				2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	Continued From page needed.	e 25	F 325	5		
F 371 SS=E	 (CDM) occurred on 6 the interview, the CD meal tray cards for al Review of the meal tr revealed a frozen nut recorded on the breat recorded on the breat recorded on the meal lunch/dinner meals. T tray card was used by what food items to pr CDM stated she was should receive a froze all meals, including b add that to the breakt CDM stated that Res weight loss and the fr should have been pro ordered by the physic 483.60(i)(1)-(3) FOOI STORE/PREPARE/S (i)(1) - Procure food ff considered satisfacto authorities. (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regular (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and foor 	The CDM stated the meal y the dietary staff to identify ovide to a resident. The not aware that Resident #75 en nutritional supplement for reakfast, but that she would fast meal tray card. The ident #75 had a history of rozen nutritional supplement ovided with all meals, as cian. D PROCURE, ERVE - SANITARY rom sources approved or ry by federal, state or local cood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable	F 37			7/21/17

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 39

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	ABILITATION CENTER			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRC DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETIC
F 371	Continued From page	e 26	F 37	1	
		s not procured by the facility.			
		e, distribute and serve food in essional standards for food			
	foods brought to residuation visitors to ensure safe handling, and consure This REQUIREMENT	egarding use and storage of dents by family and other e and sanitary storage, nption. Γ is not met as evidenced			
	manufacturer recomr to provide hot water	-		How the corrective action will be accomplished for the resident(s) aff	ere
	(onions) at 45 - 50 de	washing, store fresh produce egrees Fahrenheit, according mmendations, monitor		identified (chicken salad and cottag cheese) and discarded immediately Corporate Dietician and Dietary Ma	<i>'</i> .
	cold/dry storage units cottage cheese, chicl	s for expired foods (onions, ken salad), store foods in		checked all food storage areas for e items and reviewed sanitation expe	expired ctation
		a date of storage and in 2 of 2 kitchen observations.		Dining Services Manager. Corporat Dietitian notified Maintenance Direc regarding the improper water	
	Findings included:			temperatures at cook hand sink at t incident and maintenance check wa	
	1. An observation on revealed the hot wate	06/25/17 at 2:58 PM er at the cook's hand sink		completed on 6/28/17 and water flo corrected to obtain proper water	w was
		t hot. The certified dietary observed on 06/25/17 from		temperature on 6/28/17. How corrective action will be	
		nonitoring the temperature of digital thermometer at the		accomplished for those residents w potential to be affected by the same	
	cook's hand sink and	obtained a temperature of hrenheit (F). The CDM		practice Dietary department mee was held on 7/18/17 to reiterate job	ting
	stated the hot water	was not hot enough and 5 - 116 degrees F. The		expectations per position and daily responsibilities. Corporate Dietitian	job
		not aware of a concern		Dining Services Manager in-service dining services staff on labeling and	ed all
		#1) was observed on		dating, food storage guidelines, and position responsibilities to ensure a	k

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 39

					OMB NO. 09	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2	2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
MECKLEN	NBURG HEALTH & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE CO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) OMPLETIO DATE
F 371	Continued From page	e 27	F 37	71		
		to wash hands at the same	1.07	is routinely monitoring foc	od storage areas	
		at the water was "a little		for expired items. Mainter	-	
		DS #1 donned gloves and		completed temperature cl		
		od for the dinner meal.		sinks in the kitchen on 6/2		
				temperatures of other foo	d service hand	
		ed on 06/25/17 at 3:10 PM		sinks were at proper rang		
		she washed her hands that		Measure to be put in plac	-	
	•	as hot, but when she washed		changes made to ensure		
		k's hand sink a few moments		re-occur All new dietary be given education on for		
	-	ot hot at all, but warm. DS #2 ned her hands, she put on		guidelines, information or	-	
	gloves and started prepping for the dinner meal.			dating food, and position	-	
	DS #2 stated that she noticed over the last few			to ensure food storage is	-	
		used the water at the 3		proper storage, disposal of		
		seemed to reduce the		items, and proper hand si	-	
	temperature of the w	ater available at other sinks.		temperature.		
		know why that is, but the		How facility will monitor c		
		her sinks, if I have the hot		action(s) to ensure deficie		
		e 3 compartment sink." DS		not re-occur An audit of		
	#2 stated she had not yet reported this concern.			areas (refrigerators, freez	-	
	On 06/25/17 at 4:55	PM the		storage) will be completed Services Manager once a		
	housekeeping/mainte			weeks, once monthly x 2		
		ed that he rounded daily and		quarterly for 9 months to		
		mperature at all the sinks in		expectations are met and		
	the dietary departme	nt. He stated that he last		to the Administrator. The	Maintenance	
		mperatures in the kitchen on		Director will complete dai	ly water	
	Friday, 6/23/17 and a			temperature checks of all		
	temperatures above	-		the kitchen to ensure wat		
		enance director stated he		between 100-108¿F mair		
	was not aware of a c water in the kitchen.	oncern related to the hot		ensure acceptable perform maintained, an audit of fo		
				sink water temperatures v		
	2. Observations on 0	6/25/17 from 3:17 - 3:18 PM		by the Dining Services Ma		
		and dry storage room		quarterly basis and review		
	revealed the following			quarterly QA meeting x 4		
	storage:	-		needed. Corporate Dietic		
				responsible for implement	ting plan of	
	Freezer:			correction for F371.		

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 39

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			LETED
		345471	B. WING		06/	30/2017
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 371	Continued From page		F 37	1		
	was stored in a plasti open to air; there was - A plastic bag of a pepperoni slices was	approximately 2# frozen observed with a large hole he pepperoni open to air;				
	Dry storage: - An opened 5# ba the top of the bag roll was not sealed and th - Two graham crac plastic wrap with no c - A 25# box of raw observed with black h onions; the box include	ag of cocoa was stored with ed down loosely, the bag here was no date of opening cker crusts were wrapped in late of storage				
		nance director was er thermometer to obtain an of the onions stored in dry				
	she expected all food storage, if opened, st and that all staff were storage units for expir- stated that it was the store onions in the dr confirmed that the bla onions appeared to b	PM the CDM stated that s to be stored with a date of ored in sealed containers responsible for monitoring red items. The CDM also facility ' s typical practice to y storage room and ack hair-like growth on the e mold growth. The CDM ot noticed the manufacturer				

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 39

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RINTED: 07/24/2017 FORM APPROVED /IB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345471	B. WING			06/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 2415 SANDY PORTER R CHARLOTTE, NC 282	ROAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORI	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From page	e 29	F 3	71		
	6/25/17 at 3:30 PM, t containers of small cu with a manufacturer s 05/21/17 were observ refrigerator. In additi unopened five pound fat cottage cheese wi use by date of 06/25/ The four containers of stored on shelving, re In a follow-up review 06/28/17 at 10:10 AM cottage cheese rema in refrigerator, ready five pound container with a manufacturer s 06/27/17 was stored the same reach in ref container of chicken s	on, there were also two, containers of small curd low th a manufacturer stamped 17 in this same refrigerator. of cottage cheese were eady for use. of the facility kitchen on 1 these four containers of ined on shelving in the reach for use. In addition, an open of chicken salad supreme stamped use by date of on shelving, ready for use, in frigerator. Handwritten on the salad supreme was "6/22."				
	time of the observation was the responsibility outdated items from a including the reach in dietitian stated staff v is open and use the of The consultant dietiti stamped use by date written on a product b	t dietitian was present at the on on 06/28/17 and stated it of all staff to daily discard refrigerated storage, or refrigerator. The consultant write the date when a product opened item within 7 days. an stated the manufacturer would supercede any date oy dietary staff and agreed ontainers of cottage cheese				

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 39

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-03
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	· · ·	IPLETED	
345471		B. WING		0	6/30/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLEN	NBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		5 SANDY PORTER ROAD ARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 371	Continued From page	e 30	F 371			
	have been discarded could not explain why expired food had not	ken salad supreme should . The consultant dietitian / the five containers of been removed by dietary				
F 431 SS=E		DRUG RECORDS,	F 431			7/21/17
	drugs and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(g) of this par	rt. The facility may permit I to administer drugs if State under the general				
	that assure the accur dispensing, and admi	cility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, inistering of all drugs and he needs of each resident.				
		ion. The facility must services of a licensed				
	disposition of all cont	tem of records of receipt and rolled drugs in sufficient ccurate reconciliation; and				
	(3) Determines that d that an account of all maintained and perio					
		s used in the facility must be e with currently accepted				

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 39

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>IO. 0938-03</u>
	D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
			B. WING		0	6/30/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC		
				2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 431	Continued From page	21	F 43			
1 431			F 43	51		
	appropriate accessor					
	instructions, and the	expiration date when				
	applicable.					
	(b) Storage of Druce	and Piologiagla				
	(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals.(1) In accordance with State and Federal laws,					
		all drugs and biologicals in				
		s under proper temperature				
		only authorized personnel to				
	have access to the ke	eys.				
	(2) The facility must r	provide separately locked,				
		compartments for storage of				
		d in Schedule II of the				
		Abuse Prevention and				
		nd other drugs subject to				
		the facility uses single unit				
		ition systems in which the				
		imal and a missing dose can				
	be readily detected.					
		is not met as evidenced				
	by:	is not met as evidenced				
		ns, staff interviews and		How corrective action will b	e	
		ility failed to remove from		accomplished for each resid		
		ons from 2 of 5 medications		have been affected by the d		
		cation storage rooms. The		practice □On 6/26/17, the fa		
	facility failed to lock 1			remove 2 expired medication	•	
	medication storage ro			medication carts and 1 expire		
				from the storage room. Upc		
	Findings included:			identification, nurse #1 imme		
				removed the expired medica		
	On 06/26/2017 at 10:	49 AM revealed the 200		200 hall medication cart dur		
		cart had a vancomycin		Nurse #1 was then educated		
		le of medication on the cart.		storage and labeling of med		
	The pharmacy label i			Director of Nursing (DON) re		
		ation. Also, a bottle of		expired Zosyn from medicat		
		sion was observed on the		room on 6/28/17. On 7/20/1		
	cart. The pharmacy la	abel indicated the medication		part time nurses were in-ser	viced on the	

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 39

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
345471		B. WING		06/30/2017	
NAME OF P	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MECKLEN	NBURG HEALTH & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETIO
F 431	Continued From pag	e 32	F 431		
1 431	An interview on 06/2 observation with Nur vancomycin was for had been discharged indicate it was to hav stated she did not kn She stated she had g lansoprazole that mo on the label was the been opened, not tha An observation on 00 revealed the central room on the main ha Resident #38 (nonve the unlocked door. T self-propelling down open the bathroom a	6/2017 at 10:49 AM an se #1 revealed the a resident for resident who d. She stated the label did we been refrigerated. She now why it was on the cart. given the expired orning. She thought the date date the medication had at it had expired. 6/28/2017 at 10:00 AM supply medication storage illway was unlocked and erbal) was seated in front of his resident was observed the hallway attempting to and activity room doors which ity to the central supply room	F 431	 carts/medication rooms for expired medication, proper labeling of medications, and the removal of ar medications for discharged resider On 6/26/17, it was also noted that facility failed to lock the central sup medication storage room. On 6/29 maintenance director removed the lock and replaced it with a keypad lock to ensure that the door with relocked at all times. Staff in-service outlining that the central supply do be locked at all times, nor can it be open for any reason. How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents h the potential to be affected by the s deficient practice and a unit audit in-service of medication carts and 	aving same and
	An observation on 00 revealed the central main hallway contain including bottles of A 200mg tablets, Aspir tears, bottles of Milk Melatonin, Prevacid, guaifenesin expector Lax tablets, and Mira and the door was un An interview on 06/2 Nurse #2 revealed th storage area for stoc left unlocked. She co needed if they were	6/28/2017 at 11:15 AM supply storage room on the ned stock medications spirin 81mg, Ibuprofen in 325mg, eye drops artificial of Magnesia 16oz. bottles, Tussin DM 12oz bottles, rant 400mg tablets, Senna a lax were stored in this room		 medication rooms were completed 7/17/17 in the facility with no other noted on medication storage, label expired medication. All nurses wer in-serviced on the proper labeling a storage of medication to include che each medication bottle/push pack of expiration date prior to administerin medication to the resident. Measures to be put in place or syst changes made to ensure practice of re-occur -All nurses will be educated check expiration dates on all medis removal of expired medications. An urses will be educated/in-serviced protocol for medication storage and labeling. DON and/or designee will 	issue ing and e and lecking daily for ng the temic will not ed to and II d on the d

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 39

TATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	N OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345471	B. WING		06/30/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLENBURG HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER				2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 431	her shift. An interview on 06/28 Nurse #3 revealed ni and removed expired medications and medications and medications and medications and medications and medications and medication of the central supply store in the medication of the central supply store in the central supply store	B/2017 at 12:15 PM with ght shift went through carts medications, discontinued lications of residents who . She stated central supply lication rooms on the floor ething they needed and it ation room, they would get it ly storage room. The door to rage room was not kept //28/2017 at 1:24 PM medication room n 3.75grams (GM) expiration Vancomycin H 1200mg IV in % 250mg with an expiration beled for Resident #180. B/2017 at 1:24 PM with he was returning medication at time. She stated these ere no longer ordered for he stated the night shift medications, discontinued lication for residents who	F 431	conduct an audit of 2 medication and both medication rooms weel weeks; every other week for 4 w monthly x 1 month. How facility will monitor correctiv action(s) to ensure deficient prace not re-occur- Results of audit will be reported weekly Risk Meeting and reported quarterly QA x 2 for analysis and if needed. Staff development Co will implement changes for F431	kly for 4 eeks and e trice will during ed at the I revision
	confused residents in central supply room of to self-propel down th asked "Where do I go	/28/2017 at 3:30 PM 8 and Resident #49, both wheelchairs in front of the door. They were attempting he hallway and Resident #49 o?" The central supply boom door was unlocked.			

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 07/24/2017 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		345471	B. WING			06/	/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MECKLE	NBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER			2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	central supply/stock m Director of Nursing (E the room was unlocker room. The DON state was on emergency le An interview on 06/28 DON revealed the cent medication storage ro was open during the of the receptionist when stated the receptionist since they were still a 100 hallway had a ke during the night. She open until 6:00 PM so could have access to room. An interview on 06/29 receptionist stated the left the facility at 4:30 supply was left unlock she would make sure the door to central su the central supply per staff could have acce An observation on 06 Resident #38 was sel wheelchair and opene into the activity room	nedication room with the PON) revealed the door to ed and no one was in the d the Central supply person ave. 2/2017 at 6:23 PM with the ntral supply /stock oom on the main hallway day. It was locked at night by she leaves at 6 PM. She t must have left it open II there. The nurse on the y for it so there was access stated the door was left the department heads the printer that is in the 2/2017 at 10:53 AM the e central supply staff person PM. The door to central ked. The receptionist stated when she left at 6:00 PM pply was locked. She stated son left the door open so ss to the printer. 2/29/2017 at 11:24 AM f-propelling herself in her ed the door and let herself across from the central uired redirecting by the staff. 2/29/2017 at 12:00 PM upply room with cked.	F	431			

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 39

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 07/24/2017 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345471	B. WING		06	/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
			24	15 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER	CI	HARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	revealed Resident #3 wheelchair to the acti herself into the room supply storage area. An interview on 06/29 Medical Director (MD issue for the resident expired lansoprazole, medications were effe after the expiration da medications to given expiration date. The been reordered or rep facility protocols. During an interview o DON stated the night medications. She stat that all medications th be in date. Her expect medications, those no or medications from a discharged would be medication carts or st returned to the pharm An interview on 06/29 DON and Administrat supply storage room DON stated that when was working she did I deliveries to the units people come in the st copier and that is why and Administrator bot cognitively impaired r	8 again rolled in her vity room door and let across from the central 2/2017 at 1:48 PM with the) revealed there was not an who received a recently He stated generally the ective for a period of time ate. He stated it is best for or replaced before the medications should have blaced per pharmacy and n 06/29/2017 at 3:27 PM the shift goes through the storage rooms for expired ted it was her expectation nat were administered would tation was that all expired b longer order for a resident a resident who was removed from the torage areas and would be	F 431			

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 39

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RM APPROVEI 10. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345471	B. WING		0	6/30/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			2	415 SANDY PORTER ROAD		
			0	HARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From page	e 36	F 431			
-	Administrator stated I facility followed their	his expectation was that the policies and procedures for nd items that are potentially				
F 520 SS=E	harmful to the resider 483.75(g)(1)(i)-(iii)(2) COMMITTEE-MEMB	nts are secured at all times. (i)(ii)(h)(i) QAA ERS/MEET	F 520			7/21/17
	(g) Quality assessme					
	(1) A facility must ma and assurance comm minimum of:	intain a quality assessment nittee consisting at a				
	(i) The director of nur	sing services;				
	(ii) The Medical Direc	tor or his/her designee;				
	staff, at least one of v	a board member or other				
	(g)(2) The quality ass committee must :	sessment and assurance				
	coordinate and evalu	n respect to which quality				
		ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies;				
	Secretary may not re	rmation. A State or the quire disclosure of the nittee except in so far as				

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 39

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	I OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			OMPLETED
345471		B. WING			06/30/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	
MECKLEN	IBURG HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 520	Continued From page	e 37	F 52	20		
	such disclosure is rela	ated to the compliance of the requirements of this				
	(i) Sanctions. Good fa committee to identify deficiencies will not b sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by:	and correct quality				
	Based on observation review of facility recomposition Assessment and Assest failed to maintain importion these intervertion put into place on Sep	ns, staff interviews and rds, the facility's Quality urance (QAA) committee lemented procedures and ntions that the committee tember 02, 2016. This was		How the corrective act accomplished for the re On 6/26/17, the facility expired medications fro carts and 1 expired me storage room. Upon id	esident(s) affected failed to remove 2 on the medication dication from the entification, nurse	
	during a recertification August 05, 2016 and the current recertifica was in the area of me continued failure of th of record shows a part to sustain an effective	ency that was originally cited n survey conducted on subsequently recited during tion survey. The deficiency edication storage. The ne facility during two surveys ttern of the facility's inability e Quality Assurance		#1 immediately remove medications from the 2 cart during findings. No educated on proper sto of medications. Directo (DON) removed expired medication storage roo 7/20/17, all full and part	00 hall medication urse #1 was then rage and labeling or of Nursing d Zosyn from m on 6/28/17. On t time nurses were	
	Program. The findings included	:		in-serviced on the corre medication carts/medic expired medication, pro medications, and the re	ation rooms for oper labeling of	
	This tag is cross refer	rred to:		medications for dischar	ged residents.	
	Based on observatior record review the faci use expired medication	, Label/Store Biologicals: ns, staff interviews and ility failed to remove from ons from 2 of 5 medications cation storage rooms. The of 1 central supply		On 6/26/17, it was also facility failed to lock the medication storage roo maintenance director re lock and replaced it with lock to ensure that the	central supply m. On 6/29/17 the emoved the key h a keypad entry	

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 39

TATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
	345471		B. WING		06/30	/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 SANDY PORTER ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 520	survey in August 2011 canister of an open/u the current recertifica remove expired medi central supply room la During an interview o the administrator and the interview revealed committee met at leas quarterly meetings, th the facility's QAA com results for trends/ider develop/implement a correction. The DON system for monitoring expired medications, not conducted daily a monitoring may be ne that the facility had ju its current location ab	6 for failure to label/date the sed inhaler and recited on tion survey for failure to cation and maintain the ocked. In 06/29/17 at 6:10 PM with director of nursing (DON), d that the facility's QAA st quarterly. During the ne administrator/DON stated mittee reviewed survey ntity problems and to performance plan for I stated that the facility had a g medication storage for but that the monitoring was and said that more frequent eeded. The DON also stated st relocated central supply to pout 2 weeks prior and the cess of developing a system	F 520	 open for any reason. QA member educated on F0431. Staff Develor Coordinator will ensure education/in-service are complet will continue monitoring. DON wi audits results at quarterly QA me adjust POC accordingly. How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents potential to be affected by the sa practice: All QA members were on 7/20/17 on process to review areas during weekly risk meeting the quarterly QA meeting by the Development Coordinator (SDC) Measures to be put in place or sy changes made to ensure practice re-occur: SDC or designee will a risk and QA meetings to ensure Q is discussing the medication stor- audits. DON will report audit res quarterly QA meeting and adjust accordingly. How facility will monitor correctiv- action(s) to ensure deficient prac- not re-occur: Results of the wee- will be reviewed at Weekly Risk N 4 weeks and Quarterly Quality As meeting X 4 for further resolution needed. Facility Administrator w implement changes to F0520. 	pment ed and l report eting and with the me educated all at-risk and at Staff vstemic e will not ttend all QA team age ults at POC e tice will kly audits Meeting x ssurance if	

Facility ID: 955030

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 39